office RECORDATION 01-26-2	
07 - 20 - 2	MININ Y
DS04-056A	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102926	498 Joriginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Section of the Section of Contract of Cont	2. Waite and address of receiving party(les):
detlef schweng, stefan spaeth	Name: <u>Dialog Semiconductor Gmbh</u>
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyence X Assignment Merger	Neue Strasse 95 City: D-73230 Kirchhelm-Nabern Country: Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: <u>12/22/04</u>	Additional name & address attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) 	ation, the execution date of the application is: 12/22/04 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attacted. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attacted. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes x No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.90 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.90 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attacted to the Additional numbers attacted	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attact A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.90 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the page if paying by deposit account the page if paying

PATENT

REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0658

PATENT

REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0800

percent (__%) interest for the United States and its territorial

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)

Hexagonal Color Pixel Structure With White Pixele

possessions

x and in all foreign countries

From:

PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0659

12/21/2011 15:07

#777 P.003/004

PATENT

REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0801

	Which is found in		
	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	te herewith	
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
	(o) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
П	(d) U.S. patent no.	litera seneri	
Instact	(d) U.S. patent noissuedissued		
	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority		
	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained to inuation, division, renewal, or substitute, therecal invation thereof.	r said invention by the above application or any if, and as to letters patent any re-issue or ma-	
wlll b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenents that no assignme e made or entered into which would confilot with the	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or nis assignment.	
ASSIGNOR further covenante that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all partinent fauts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavite required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.			
121	TNESS WHEREOF, I /We have signed this 22/2004 (Date of a NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of executions)	igning) Ilon of the application if from (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information			
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	Note: No witnessing notarisation or legalization is necessar prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization	Title y, if the assignment is necested or legalized then it will only bu la desiredNotarization of Lagalization Page added.	

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0660

PATENT

REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0802